
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:81
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2016
Scope of Right to Education
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a Group of Secretaries on Education and Health to examine the scope of Right to Education Act in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the said Committee has submitted its report and if so, the details of recommendations made therein; and

(d) whether the Government has examined the recommendations of the said Committee and if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

* * *
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